LES VINS OUVERTS

Wines by the glass
EFFERVESCENTS 1.24d/
Prosecco Extra Dry Biologique, Pizzolato NM 9
Champagne Brut 'Classique’, Maison Deutz NM 25
BLANCS 1d/
Pinot Grigio, Alois Lageder 2024 9
Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine de Beauvent 2024 12
Chablis, Domaine Passy le Clou 2022 16
Vistamare, Ca'Marcanda, Angelo Gaja 2023 24
Chassagne-Montrachet, Thomas Morey 2023 34
ROUGES 1d/
Chianti Classico Peppoli, Marchesi Antinori 2023 9
Pinot noir, Schloss Salengg, Molina (Grisons) 2022 16
Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Anima di Vergani 2019 20
Haut-Médoc, Chateau Sociando-Mallet 2020 25
Gevrey-Chambertin Vieilles Vignes', Bernard Coillot 2023 25
ROSES 1d/
Cébtes de Provence Chéteau d'Esclans 'Whispering Angel' 2024 15
VINS DOUX 1d/
Moscato d'Asti 'La Morandina', Piemonte 2024 10
GewdUlrztraminer 'passerillé’, Domaine de Beauvent (Bernex) NM 18
NOTRE SELECTION DU MOMENT 1d/
Nous consulfer Sur demande



LES EFFERVESCENTS
Sparkling Wines

CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE

DEUTZ Brut 'Classique’ NM 125
Brut Rosé 'Amour de Deutz' 2013 290
RUINART Brut NM 165
Brut Blanc de Blancs NM 265
TATTINGER Comte de Champagne Blanc de Blancs 1998 445
KRUG Brut 'Grande Cuvée' NM 540
ROEDERER Louis Brut 'Cristal’ 2015 550
BILLECARTSALMON  Brut Rosé NM 195
DOM PERIGNON Brut Rosé 'Vintage' 2009 680
MAISON SALON Salon Blanc de Blanc 'Le Mesnil' 2013 1350
PROSECCO § SPUMANTE | ITALIE
PIZZOLATO Prosecco Extra Dry Biologique NM 65
RUGGERI Conegliano-Valdobbiadene Prosecco Sup. 'Ladaltempo’ 2017 105
ANDREOLA Valdobbiadene Superior di Cartizze Dry 2021 90
LO SPAVIERE Franciacorta Brut rosé NM 85
Franciacorta Extra Brut 2014 110
Franciacorta Brut Millesimato 2018 125
PETILLANTS NATURELS REGIONAUX
CHAMBET Geneve 'Sabré Sable' 2021 60
BELLUARD Savoie Ayze 'Les Perles du Mont Blanc' 2019 95



VINS ROSES | SUISSE

LES ROSES

Rosé Wines

CHAMBET Geneéve 'Mehari' 2022 55
VINS ROSES | FRANCE
CHATEAU D'ESCLANS Cotes de Provence 'Whispering Angel' 2024 85
DOMAINE D'OTT Cotes de Provence 'Chateau de Selle' 2024 115
Sweet wines
BRAIDA Brachetto d'Acqui DOCG, Piémont 2021 65
BOSCO DEL MERLO Soandre' Verduzzo delle Venezie 5dl 2009 35
BEAUVENT Gewurztraminer 'passerillé' (Bernex) 5dl NM 75
ORNELLAIA Ornus dell Ornellaia 3,5dl 2020 145



LES BLANCS

White Wines

VINS BLANCS | SUISSE

Geneve
CHAMBET Chasselas 'Crets de la Capite’ 2024 60
GRAND'COUR Chardonnay 2022 90
BEAUVENT Sauvignon Blanc 2023 70
Aligoté 2023 68
Viognier 'Barrique' 2023 85
Aufres canfons

GILLOZ Marie-Bernard ~ Sion 'Ermitage’ 2019 90
Saint-Léonard 'Fendant' 2021 74
CAVEDESAMANDIERS  Saillon 'Heida' 2020 84
METTAZ Fully 'Paien’ 2020 105
LAMAISON CARREE  Neuchéitel Chardonnay 2022 95
Neuchatel Chasselas Non Filtré 2023 65
Neuchatel Chasselas sur lie 'Cru des Abesses' 2023 75
Neuchatel Chasselas sur lie 'Vin sur Lie' 2023 75
Neuchétel Savagnin Blanc 2023 85

BASSO Paolo Ticino 'Il Bianco di Chiara’ 2021 86



VINS BLANCS | ITALIE

Piémont
VIGNETI MASSA Colli Tortonesi Derthona 'Montecitorio' 2020 115
GAJA Langhe 'Rossj Bass' 2022 160

Toscane
ORNELLAIA Toscana IGT Poggio alle Gazze 2023 145
CA'MARCANDA GAJA Toscana IGT 'Vistamare' 2023 120
Toscana IGT 'Vistamare' Magnum 2022 245

Vallée d’Aosfe

MAISON ANSELMET Torrette Petite Arvine 2022 120

Marche
VIGNAMATO Verdicchio Castelli di Jesi Ambrosia Classico Riserva 2020 65

Trentin / Haut-Adige
TRAMIN Cantina Sudtirol 'Stoan' 2021 80
TERLAN Cantina Sudtirol Gewtirztraminer 'Lunare’ 2020 120
Sidtirol Sauvignon Blanc 'Quartz’ 2020 145
Frioul / Vénétie Julienne

LIVIO FELLUGA Rosazzo 'Terre Alte' 2021 190
CANTINA LVNAE Friuli 'Colli di Luni' Etichetta Nera 2024 85
PODVERSIC Damijan  Venezia Giulia IGT Ribolla Gialla 2020 125
JERMAN Venezia Giulia IGT 'Vintage Tunina 2022 150
Venezia Giulia IGT "Where Dreams have no end' 2022 150
SCHIOPETTO Colli ‘Sauvignon' 2022 85
Pinot Grigio 2022 65

Vénétie
ZENATO Lugana Riserva 2018 90

Ombrie
ANTINCRI Umbria IGT 'Cervaro della Sala’ 2023 160

Abruzzes
EMIDIO PEPE Colli Aprutini IGT Pecorino 2022 140
MASCIARELLI Trebbiano D'Abruzzo Riserva 'Marina Cvetic' 2021 105
ORLANDI CONTUCCIPONNO  Trebbiano D'Abruzzo 2023 65
Abruzzo Pecorino 2023 70

Campanie

MARISA CUOMO Costa d'Amalfi Furore 'Fiorduva' 2022 155



VINS BLANCS | FRANCE

Alsace
GRUSS Alsace Gewurztraminer 'Les Roches' 2014 75
Bourgogne
COUTURIER Marcel Macon-Loché 'Les Longues Terres' 2022 75
PASSY-LE-CLOU Chablis 2022 75
CHASSORNEY Saint-Romain 'Combe Bazin' 2021 135
BACHELET-MONNOT  Puligny-Montrachet 2023 155
Chassagne-Montrachet 2022 174
MOREY Thomas Chassagne-Montrachet 2023 168
DANCER Théo VDF Savagnin Jurassique 2023 165
DANCER Vincent Bourgogne 2023 180
Hautes Cotes de Beaune 2023 185
MIKULSKI Francois Meursault 2023 195
Meursault 'Les Meix Chavaux' 2021 255
Meursault 'Goutte d'Or' ler cru 2023 435
BALLOT MILLOT Meursault 1* Cru 'Charmes' 2022 325
KEI SHIOGAI Vin de France 'Cuvée Dame Gantzer' 2022 375
Vallée de la Loire
VIRET Vin de France Solstice Blanc Dry 2022 65
FAMILLE VAILLANT Anjou 'La Varenne du Poirier’ 2021 75
Anjou 'La Varenne de Combre' 2020 100
LADOUCETTE Pouilly-Fumé 'Baron de L' 2019 215
BOUDIGNON Thibaud  Anjou Blanc 2023 110
Savennieres 'Clos de la Hutte' 2022 195
NOELLATMORANTIN  Vin de France 'LBL', Sauvignon 2021 2021 90
Vallée du Rhéne
JAMET Cotes du Rhone 2020 80
FAURY Lionel Condrieu 'Le Mornieux' 2022 125
M. CHAPOUTIER Hermitage 'Chante-Alouette’ 2019 185
Corse
SANT ARMETTU Corse Sartene Vinifera Elegante 2022 85
Corse Armettu 'Rosumarinu' 2023 75



LES ROUGES

Red wines
VINS ROUGES | SUISSE

Genéeve
BEAUVENT Nature Rouge 2023 65
Champ Fleury ler Cru 2022 75
Pinot Noir ler Cru 2022 65

Grisons
SCHLOSSSALENEGG ~ Mayenfeld 'Molina’ 2022 75

Aufres canfons

LA MAISON CARREE Neuchatel Pinot Noir 'Le Lerin' 2022 115
LA ROCHETTE Neuchatel 'Les Margiles' 2014 815
CAVES DES AMANDIERS  Saillon, Syrah 2020 105
Fully, Syrah ' Les Tatzes' 2019 135
BASSO Paolo Ticino 'Samhain' 2020 210



VINS ROUGES | ITALIE

Toscane

MARCHESI ANTINORI
TENUTA DI VALGIANO
MARCHESI ANTINORI
CASTELLO DIAMA
ILUOGHI

ORNELLAIA

POGGIO AL TESORO
MARCHESI ANTINORI

TENUTA SAN GUIDO

BINDELLA
GAJA
MARCHESI ANTINORI

CAIAROSSA
FONTODI
TENUTA DI BISERNO

CA'MARCANDA | GAJA

MAZZEI
ISOLE E OLENA
MARCHESI ANTINORI

ORNELLAIA

CAMPO DI SASSO

Chianti Classico 'Peppoli'
Colline Luchesi

Chianti Classico Gran Selezione 'Badia A Passignamo'

Chianti Classico Gran Selezione 'San Lorenzo'
Bolgheri Superiore 'Campo al Fico'
Bolgheri Superiore 'Campo al Fico'
Bolgheri, Le Serre nuove

Bolgheri Superiore

Bolgheri Superiore

Bolgheri Superiore

Bolgheri Superiore

Bolgheri Superiore 'Sondraia'

Bolgheri, Tenuta Guado Al Tasso
Bolgheri, Tenuta Guado Al Tasso
Chianti Classico Riserva 'Villa Antinori'
Bolgheri Sassicaia 'Sassicaia’

Bolgheri Sassicaia 'Sassicaia’

Bolgheri Sassicaia 'Sassicaia’

Bolgheri Sassicaia 'Sassicaia’

Bolgheri Sassicaia 'Sassicaia’

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 'T Quadri'
Brunello di Montalcino 'Pieve Santa Restituta'

Brunello di Montalcino 'Pian delle Vigne'

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 'Pian delle Vigne Vignaferrovia

Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'
Toscana IGT'

'Flaccianello del Pieve'
"Il Pino'

"Il Pino'

'‘Bibbona'

Lodovico'

‘Magari'
‘Magari'

Promis'

'Promis'
'Siepi', Castello di Fonterutoli

Cepparello'

Tignanello'

Tignanello'

Tignanello'

Solaia'

Massetino'

Masseto'

Le Volte dell' Ornellaia'
Insoglio del Cinghiale'

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

2023
2014
2021
2019
2021
2014
2022
2014
2015
2019
2008
2019
2021
2010
2022
2020
2010
2012
2015
2020
2022
2018
2020
2015
2018
2020
2022
2022
2020
2011
2021
2018
2022
2022
2015
2021
2007
2022
2022
2019
2019
2018
2023
2023

70
110
130
140
125
145
135
490
495
415
535
180
195
700

65
545
770
750
790
990

96
225
148
245
155
330
145
295
265
720
165
395
125
260
220
235
750
480
230
520
890

1200

65

72



VINS ROUGES | ITALIE (suite)

Vénéfie
L'ANIMADIVERGANI  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2019 95
MONTE SANTOCCIO  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2018 112
BERTANI Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2013 265
Abruzzes
MASCIARELLI Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Riserva 'Villa Gemma' 2018 165
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Riserva 'Marina Cvetic' 2019 430
PODERE CASTORANI  Colline Pescaresi IGT Rosso 'Jarno' 2015 115
Piemont
COPPO Nizza 'Pomorosso' 2020 110
BRAIDA Barbera d'Asti 'Bricco dell'Uccelone' 2021 135
CASCINACA'ROSSA  Roero 'Le Coste' 2016 110
RESSIA Barbaresco 'Canova’ 2021 90
Barbaresco Riserva Canova Serie Oro 2018 145
CHIARLO Michele Barbaresco 'Asili' 2015 135
ROCCA Bruno Barbaresco 'Curra’ 2018 185
CASCINABRUCIATA  Barbaresco Riserva 'Rio Sordo' 2017 180
CA'DEL BAIO Barbaresco Riserva 'Asili’ 2019 265
GAJA Barbaresco 2020 420
Barbaresco 2019 415
Barbaresco 2016 435
Langhe 'Sito Moresco' 2021 145
Dolcetto d'Alba 'Mosesco' 2023 65
Barbaresco 'Secondine' 2019 185
FERDINAND PRINCIPIANO  Barolo 2020 95
CHIARLO Michele Barolo 'Cerequio’ 2011 170
BURLOTTO Comm.G.B  Barolo 'Acclivi' 2016 355
MONPRIVATO Barolo 'Mascarello' 2018 365
Pouilles
TENUTABOCCADILUPO  Castel del Monte Aglianico 2020 170
Castel del Monte Aglianico 2017 190
FINO Gianfranco Primitivo di Manduria 'Es' 2021 175
Salento IGT Negroamaro 'Jo' 2020 148
Sardaigne
ARGIOLAS Isola dei Nuraghi IGT 'Turriga’ 2017 195
Isola dei Nuraghi IGT 'Turriga’ 2010 170



VINS ROUGES - FRANCE

Beaujolais
METRAS Yvon Beaujolais 2023 95
METRAS Jules Chiroubles 'La Montagne' 2021 85

Bourgogne
GARAUDET Paul Monthélie ler Cru 'Le clos Gauthey' 2015 85
MIKULSKI Frangois Volnay Santenots du Milieu 2023 235
CHASSORNEY Saint-Romain 'Sous Roche' 2020 150
DURIEUX Yann Vin de France 'CDN' 2019 215
TRAPET Gevrey-Chambertin 2022 170
ROSSIGNOL-TRAPET Gevrey-Chambertin Vieilles Vignes 2022 165
COILLOT Bernard Gevrey-Chambertin Vieilles Vignes 2023 145
HUDELLOT-NOELLAT  Vosne-Romanée 2023 215
Vosne-Romanée ler cru 'Les Suchots' 2020 510
CACHEUXJacques§F.  Echezeaux Grand Cru 2022 495
MONGEARD-MUGNERET  Nuits Saint George ler Cru 'Aux Boudots' 2021 430
Grands-Echezeaux Grand Cru 2017 690
DOMAINE JULIEN Nuits Saint Georges 'Aux Saint-Julien' 2022 190
Nuits Saint Georges ler Cru 'Les Bousselots' 2022 245
LA VOUGERAIE Nuits Saint Georges ler Cru 'Les corvées Pagets' 2022 210
Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 2022 515
MILLOT Jean-Marc Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 'Grand Maupertui' 2020 380
DANCER Vincent Chassagne Montrachet 'ler Cru Morgeot' 2023 290
Pommard 'Les Perrieres' 2023 200
KEI SHIOGAI Pommard 2022 950
MONTILLE Volnay ler Cru 'En Champans' 2018 285
Volnay ler Cru 'Taillepieds' 2019 310
CLERGET Yvon Volnay ler Cru 'Clos du Verseuil' 2021 290
MAGNIEN Michel Morey-Saint-Denis ler Cru 'Les Chaffots' 2014 195

Vallée du Rhéne

LE CHENE VERT Crozes-Hermitage 2022 70
COURBIS Gérard Saint Joseph 2022 75
GOUR DE CHAULE Gigondas 'Le Gour" 2023 105
FONT DECOURTEDUNE  Chateauneuf du Pape 2020 105
RENAUD Emmanuel Chateauneuf du Pape 'Pignan 2004 720
Chateauneuf du Pape 'Pignan 2012 675
FONSALETTE Cote du Rhone 2006 790
RENAUD Emmanuel  Cote du Rhone Chateau des Tours 'Reserve' 2020 195

Languedoc
BERGERIE DE L'ARCADE  Languedoc 2022 195
RENAUDIN Maxime IGP Pays de 'Hérault 100% Carignan 2022 160
IGP Pays de 'Hérault Assemblage Rouge 2022 160
LAGRANGE DESPERES  [GP Pays de 'Hérault 2014 530
IGP Pays de 'Hérault 2018 460
IGP Pays de 'Hérault 2021 395
IGP Pays de 'Hérault Magnum 2016 945

Provence
CHATEAU REVELETTE Bouches du Rhone IGP 'Le Grand Rouge' 2020 90
DOMAINE TREVALLON  [GP Alpilles 2014 220
PIBARNON Bandol 2019 115
TEMPIER Bandol 'La Migoua' 2020 145



VINS ROUGES | FRANCE (suite)

Bordeaux

ROBIN

ROC DES CAMBES
CANON LA GAFFELIERE
PETIT-VILLAGE
L'EVANGILE

PETRUS

PALMER

LASCOMBES
MARGAUX

GISCOURS

LYNCH-BAGES
PICHON LONGUEVILLE
MOUTON-ROTHSCHILD
LATOUR

LA TOUR CARNET

SOCIANDO-MALLET

LA LAGUNE

COS D'ESTOURNEL

TALBOT

BEYCHEVELLE
POYFERRE Léoville

LUCHEY HALDES
CHEVALIER

HAUT-BRION

LA MISSION HAUT-BRION

Castillon Cétes de Bordeaux
Cotes de Bourg
Saint-Emilion

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux Magnum
Pauillac

Pauillac 'Comtesse de Lalande'
Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac 'Les Forts de Latour"
Haut-Médoc

Haut-Médoc

Haut-Médoc

Haut-Médoc

Haut-Médoc
Saint-Estephe 'Les Pagodes'

Magnum

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Pessac Leognan 'Les Haldes de Luchey'
Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan Magnum
Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan
Pessac-Léognan

2014
2016
2016
2014
2016
2014
2015
2014
2016
2004
2007
2017
2001
2019
2010
2015
2010
2008
2000
2003
2015
2009
2010
2018
2016
2015
2017
2000
2018
2017
2000
2016
2016
2009
2009
1995
2016

2008
2006

65
165
210
236
440

3100
595
575
190
810
880
920
980
195
575
265
440
980

1250
990
485
129
123
112
285
152
120
320
195
235
445
255

75
220
475
980
690

495
645



